

09 April 2024

Clarification Notice to all Bidders

The **Livestock and Livestock Products Board of Namibia** would like to clarify the following:

1. The Supply and Delivery of Rotatrim Printing Paper Bid Number [G/RFQ/LLPBN-03/2024] bid document Point 4(b) should read as follows: **Two valid references from companies that the bidder has supplied and delivered Rotatrim Printing Paper to (references should not be older than two years)** and not *Two valid references of companies that the bidder has supplied and delivered stationary to (references should not be older than two years).*
2. The Supply and Delivery of Cartridges Bid Number [G/RFQ/LLPBN-04/2024] bid document Point 4(b) should read as follows: **Two valid references from companies that the bidder has supplied and delivered Cartridges to(references should not be older than two years)** and not *Two valid references of companies that the bidder has supplied and delivered stationary to(references should not be older than two years*
3. The Procurement of Printing Services Bid Number [G/RFQ/LLPBN-05/2024] bid document Point 4(b) should read as follows: **Two valid references from companies that the bidder has supplied and delivered Cartridges to(references should not be older than two years)** and not *Two valid references of companies that the bidder has supplied and delivered stationary to(references should not be older than two years*

For any further clarity please contact Head PMU:

Email: Compliance@nammic.com.na

Telephone Number: 061 275876

Thank you

Keodumetse Thataone
Head PMU



[Type here]